FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Jackson to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 277 by Senator Claitor

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete the set of House Committee Amendments by the Committee on Health and
3 Welfare (#3593)

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 Delete the set of Legislative Bureau Amendments (#3330)
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 3 through
- 5 in their entirety and at the beginning of line 6 delete "submission of names to serve on the
- 9 board;" and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "R.S. 37:1285(A)(32)(b), relative to regulatory functions of the Louisiana State
 Board of Medical Examiners; to provide relative to advertising by physicians; to
 provide relative to criteria for physicians to advertise board certification;"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, after line 7, delete the remainder of the page and on page 2 delete lines 1 through
8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

- 16 "Section 1. R.S. 37:1285(A)(32)(b) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as17 follows:"
- 18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 19 On page 2, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- "A. The board may refuse to issue, or may suspend or revoke any license or
 permit, or impose probationary or other restrictions on any license or permit issued
 pursuant to this Part for the following causes:"
- 23 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

30

- On page 2, after line 11, delete the remainder of the page and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "(32) Holding oneself out to the public in any manner as being certified by
 a public or private board including but not limited to a multidisciplinary board or
 "board certified", unless all of the following criteria are satisfied:
- 29 * *
 - (b) The board meets any of the following qualifications:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

(i) The board is an American Board of Medical Specialties member board or
 an American Osteopathic Association certifying board.
 (ii) The board has been approved by the Louisiana State Board of Medical
 Examiners.
 (iii) The board requires an Accreditation Council for Graduate Medical

6 Education or American Osteopathic Association approved postgraduate training 7 program that provides complete training in that specialty or subspecialty.

*

8

* *''